

# BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: **MOULTONBOROUGH 15710**  
PROJECT NUMBER: **15710**  
COUNTY: **CARROLL COUNTY (003)**  
BID OPENING DATE: **06/20/2013**  
SCOPE OF WORK: **ROADWAY REHABILITATION**  
LOCATION: **NH ROUTE 25 AND FOX HOLLOW RAOD**  
COMPLETION DATE: **05/30/2014**

## BID RESULTS

<b>A</b>	<b>L A DREW INC - PO BOX 1030 INTERVALE NH 03845</b>	<b>\$ 498,345.00</b>
B	DBU CONSTRUCTION, INC. - PO BOX 984 EPSOM, NH 03234	\$ 507,797.00
C	N. PANDELENA CONST. - 6 STARWOOD DR., HAMPSTEAD, NH 03841	\$ 514,840.50
D	GORDON T. BURKE & SONS, INC. - 67B SUGAR SHADE LANE NORTH CONWAY, NH 03860	\$ 543,256.13
E	JOHN H LYMAN & SONS INC - 310 HOYT ROAD GILFORD NH 03249	\$ 548,013.50
F	R.M. PIPER, INC. - PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH, NH 03264	\$ 549,100.00
G	NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC. - 159 BARNSTEAD RD., PITTSFIELD, NH 03267	\$ 612,495.00
H	G W BROOKS & SON INC - 362 EATON ROAD RTE 153 FREEDOM NH 03836	\$ 1,116,836.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E			SELECTED BID (A)			B		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
201.1	(F)	A	0.30	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ (1,200.00)	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,740.00	
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ (750.00)	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	
201.882	TYPE II	SY	15.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	285.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	
202.5	DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ (145.00)	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00		\$ 7.50	\$ 19,875.00	\$ (6,625.00)	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,800.00	
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	
206.2	EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	390.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,460.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,850.00	
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	305.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,710.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,150.00	
304.43	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	CY	20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	
304.45	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR DRIVES	CY	180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ (360.00)	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	
304.5	CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)	CY	440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,680.00	
403.1.1	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	860.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 81,700.00		\$ 96.00	\$ 82,560.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 76,540.00	
403.1.2	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	5,040.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,780.00		\$ 1.35	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 4,788.00	
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	75.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00		\$ 98.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ (900.00)	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E			SELECTED BID (A)			B		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	870.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,220.00		
572.1	RECONSTRUCTING STONE	LF	180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00		
603.0001	WALL ONE STONE WIDE VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	610.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 915.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,050.00		
603.00212	12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	180.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00		
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	85.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00		
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	35.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00		
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00		
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
603.82212	12" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	45.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00		
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	260.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,120.00		
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	2.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ (270.00)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
604.19	SPECIAL CATCH BASINS	U	1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00		
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	2.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ (700.00)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
604.4	G CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ (380.00)	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00		
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	890.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ (1,780.00)	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,920.00		
605.79	BASINS	EA	1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ (75.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
607.98	RESETTING GATE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ (625.00)	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00		
609.216	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	80.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (400.00)	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00		
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	33.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,496.25	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,463.00	\$ (33.25)	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,729.00		
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	4.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ 21.00	\$ 52,500.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ (900.00)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		
621.31	POST	EA	14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	9.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00		
628.2	PAVEMENT	LF	145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00	\$ (435.00)	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	16,250.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 2,925.00	\$ (325.00)	\$ 0.40	\$ 6,500.00		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E			SELECTED BID (A)			B		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
632.3118	THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	20.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ (20.00)	\$ 6.50	\$ 130.00		
641	LOAM	CY	90.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ (150.00)	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	SY	1,510.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,963.00	\$ (302.00)	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,530.00		
645.44	STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,155.00	\$ (495.00)	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,310.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,660.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,225.00	\$ (1,245.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,300.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,750.00		
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	2,300.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,380.00	\$ (345.00)	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,725.00		
647.1	HUMUS	CY	100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ (600.00)	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		
670.066	ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00		
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (3,500.00)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00		
1010.2	ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00		
					\$ 518,431.25		\$ 498,345.00	\$ (20,086.25)		\$ 507,797.00		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	C			D			E		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
201.1	(F)	A	0.30	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 12,700.00	\$ 3,810.00		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
201.882	TYPE II	SY	15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	285.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,425.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,425.00	
202.5	DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,900.00		\$ 14.50	\$ 38,425.00		\$ 16.00	\$ 42,400.00	
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 44.50	\$ 13,350.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	90.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	
206.2	EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	390.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,410.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 10,920.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00	
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	305.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,625.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 11,590.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 10,675.00	
304.43	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	CY	20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	
304.45	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR DRIVES	CY	180.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,860.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	
304.5	CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)	CY	440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 16,720.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	
403.1.1	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,400.00		\$ 87.00	\$ 74,820.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00	
403.1.2	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	5,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,040.00		\$ 1.40	\$ 7,056.00		\$ 1.30	\$ 6,552.00	
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	75.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00		\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 93.00	\$ 6,975.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	C			D			E		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 6,351.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,830.00		
572.1	RECONSTRUCTING STONE WALL ONE STONE WIDE	LF	180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00		
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 854.00		
603.00212	12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00		
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	85.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,080.00		
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,960.00		
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00		
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
603.82212	12" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	45.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,372.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,755.00		
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	260.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00		
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00		
604.19	SPECIAL CATCH BASINS	U	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00		
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
604.4	G CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	890.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 20,915.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,910.00		
605.79	BASINS	EA	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
607.98	RESETTING GATE	U	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
609.216	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	80.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00		
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	33.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,479.63	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,995.00		
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	4.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 67.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
621.31	POST	EA	14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	9.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00		
628.2	PAVEMENT	LF	145.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	16,250.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,062.50		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	C		D		E	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
632.3118	THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
641	LOAM	CY	90.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,770.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	SY	1,510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,265.00
645.44	STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	660.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,320.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,620.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,500.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	2,300.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,380.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
670.066	ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
1010.2	ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
					\$ 514,840.50		\$ 543,256.13		\$ 548,013.50

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	F		G		H	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.1	(F)	A	0.30	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,071.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
201.882	TYPE II	SY	15.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 132.75
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	285.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,510.50
202.5	DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 21,597.50
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	90.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 1,183.50
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00
206.2	EXCAVATION	CY	20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 6,270.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	390.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,410.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	305.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,235.00
304.43	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	CY	20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00
304.45	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR DRIVES	CY	180.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,220.00
304.5	CRUSHED STONE (COARSE GRADATION) (F)	CY	440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 11,352.00
403.1.1	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 78,260.00
403.1.2	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	5,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,300.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	75.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,825.00



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	F			G			H		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00		
572.1	RECONSTRUCTING STONE WALL ONE STONE WIDE	LF	180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,215.00		
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 651,175.00		
603.00212	12" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	180.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 6,750.00		
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	85.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 3,442.50		
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	35.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 1,662.50		
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00		
603.34118	18" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00		
603.82212	12" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	45.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 1,453.50		
603.82218	18" PE PIPE (TYPE S)	LF	260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 9,620.00		
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B	U	2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00		
604.19	SPECIAL CATCH BASINS	U	1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,518.00	\$ 2,518.00		
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,860.00		
604.4	G CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00		
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	890.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,700.00		
605.79	BASINS	EA	1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
607.98	RESETTING GATE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00		
609.216	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,000.00		
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	33.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,446.38		
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 56,250.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 5,016.00		
621.31	POST	EA	14.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 518.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	9.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 378.00		
628.2	PAVEMENT	LF	145.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 398.75		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	16,250.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,250.00		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	F		G		H	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
632.3118	THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	20.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00
641	LOAM	CY	90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,325.00
645.41	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE A	SY	1,510.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,887.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,328.80
645.44	STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,089.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	1,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 8,466.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	875.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,025.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	2,300.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,334.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 3,325.00
670.066	ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,722.82	\$ 5,722.82
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 16,400.00
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
1010.2	ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
					\$ 549,100.00		\$ 612,495.00		\$ 1,116,836.50